DCA

Dundee Contemporary Arts

Angelina Jolie shines in Maria, arriving at DCA Cinema this week. This glamorous
and moving biopic from Pablo Larrain (Jackie, Spencer) explores the final days of
iconic opera singer Maria Callas.

Elsewhere, 2073 blends science fiction and documentary to deliver an unsettling
commentary on humanity’s fate, and powerful drama Nickel Boys brings Colson
Whitehead'’s Pulitzer-Prize winning novel to life. There’s also more time to see spine
chiller Nosferatu and touching romance We Live in Time.

The much-anticipated Lord of the Rings anime, The War of the Rohirrim, arrives
this week — come along and learn the fate of the House of Helm Hammerhand.
Finally, our first Artist’s Choice Screening to complement Soft Impressions in DCA
Galleries is The Watermelon Woman, selected by artist Helen Cammock. Enjoy!

Maria (12A, 2h4m)
Angelina Jolie shines as Maria Callas in this sumptuous and
emotional biopic from acclaimed director Pablo Larrain.

2073 (15, 1h25m)
Director Asif Kapadia transports us to a future foreshadowed by the
terrifying realities of our present in this dark piece of science fiction.

Maria

Nickel Boys (12A, 2h20m)
Colson Whitehead’s Pulitzer Prize-winning novel, based on a historic
reform school in 1960s Florida, is brought to life for the big screen.

Nosferatu (15, 2h12m)
A gothic tale of obsession between a haunted young woman and the

2073
terrifying vampire infatuated with her, based on the 1922 classic.

We Live in Time (15, 1h47m)
A couple confront a difficult truth together in this moving and
emotional drama, starring Florence Pugh and Andrew Garfield.

Nickel Boys



Fri 10 January
Maria

Nosferatu

2073

Nickel Boys

We Live in Time

Sat 11 January

Maria

Nosferatu

We Live in Time

The Lord of the Rings: The War of the Rohirrim
2073

Nickel Boys

Sun 12 January

Ciné Sunday: Maria

We Live in Time

Nosferatu

The Lord of the Rings: The War of the Rohirrim
Maria

Nickel Boys

2073 + Recorded Q&A

Mon 13 January
Maria

Nickel Boys

2073

Nosferatu

We Live in Time

Tue 14 January

2073

We Live in Time

Nosferatu

Maria

Nickel Boys

Artist’s Choice Screening: The Watermelon Woman

Wed 15 January
Maria

Nickel Boys

We Live in Time
Nosferatu

Thu 16 January
Maria

2073

Nickel Boys
Nosferatu

We Live in Time

Bring A Baby @Senior Citizen Kane
Captioned

12:45
13:30
15:30
16:30
20:00

©12:30

12:30
15:15
15:30
18:15
20:15

11:00
12:00
14:00
14:30
17:00
17:15
20:15

12:45
13:15
15:30
16:30
17:30

12:30
12:45
14:30
15:15
17:30
20:30

12:30
13:00

Q1515

16:30

O ®10:30

13:15
13:30
17:15
18:00

17:45
20:30

17:45
20:30

©20:00

20:00

©19:45

©18:00

20:15

17:45
19:30

20:30

(10:30

20:30

©15:15

20:15

sco
AND

ALBA | CHRUTHACHAIL



