

Dundee Contemporary Arts

Angelina Jolie shines in *Maria*, arriving at DCA Cinema this week. This glamorous and moving biopic from Pablo Larraín (*Jackie*, *Spencer*) explores the final days of iconic opera singer Maria Callas.

Elsewhere, **2073** blends science fiction and documentary to deliver an unsettling commentary on humanity's fate, and powerful drama **Nickel Boys** brings Colson Whitehead's Pulitzer-Prize winning novel to life. There's also more time to see spine chiller **Nosferatu** and touching romance **We Live in Time**.

The much-anticipated *Lord of the Rings* anime, *The War of the Rohirrim*, arrives this week – come along and learn the fate of the House of Helm Hammerhand. Finally, our first **Artist's Choice Screening** to complement *Soft Impressions* in DCA Galleries is *The Watermelon Woman*, selected by artist Helen Cammock. Enjoy!



Fri 10 - Thu 16 January

Maria (12A, 2h4m)

Angelina Jolie shines as Maria Callas in this sumptuous and emotional biopic from acclaimed director Pablo Larraín.

2073 (15, 1h25m)

Director Asif Kapadia transports us to a future foreshadowed by the terrifying realities of our present in this dark piece of science fiction.



Maria

Nickel Boys (12A, 2h20m)

Colson Whitehead's Pulitzer Prize-winning novel, based on a historic reform school in 1960s Florida, is brought to life for the big screen.

Nosferatu (15, 2h12m)

A gothic tale of obsession between a haunted young woman and the terrifying vampire infatuated with her, based on the 1922 classic.



A couple confront a difficult truth together in this moving and emotional drama, starring Florence Pugh and Andrew Garfield.



2073



Nickel Boys

Cinema Listings Fri 10 - Thu 16 January

Ed 40 January	•			
Fri 10 January	10.45	47.45		
Maria	12:45	17:45		
Nosferatu	13:30	20:30		
2073	15:30			
Nickel Boys	16:30			
We Live in Time	20:00			
Sat 11 January				
Maria	C 12:30	17:45		
Nosferatu	12:30	20:30		
We Live in Time	15:15			
The Lord of the Rings: The War of the Rohirrim	15:30			
2073	18:15			
Nickel Boys	20:15			
Sun 40 January				
Sun 12 January	11:00			
Ciné Sunday: Maria We Live in Time				
	12:00	00.00		
Nosferatu	14:00	C 20:00		
The Lord of the Rings: The War of the Rohirrim	14:30			
Maria	17:00			
Nickel Boys	17:15			
2073 + Recorded Q&A	20:15			
Mon 13 January				
Maria	12:45	20:00		
Nickel Boys	13:15	C 19:45		
2073	15:30			
Nosferatu	16:30			
We Live in Time	17:30			
Tue 14 January	40.00	A 40.00		
2073	12:30	C18:00		
We Live in Time	12:45			
Nosferatu	14:30			
Maria	15:15	20:15		
Nickel Boys	17:30			
Artist's Choice Screening: The Watermelon Woman	20:30			
Wed 15 January				
Maria	12:30	17:45		
Nickel Boys	13:00	19:30		
We Live in Time	© 15:15	10.00		
Nosferatu	16:30	20:30		
	10.00	20.00		
Thu 16 January				
Maria	© b 10:30	⑤ 10:30	© 15:15	20:15
2073	13:15			
Nickel Boys	13:30	20:30		
Nosferatu	17:15			
We Live in Time	18:00			





